Bedazzled Bengal Cattery Contract

Danny/Mary Ann Owners, (hereafter refe	rred to as the Breeder), agree to sell	
the following Pure Bred Early Generation	Bedazzled Bengal with Official	
Registration form to:	hereafter Referred to as the (Buyer	
). This covers registration fee, vaccinations, health		
checks,microchip, worming, food, and toys sent home with Bedazzled Bengal		
Kitten to make transition easy, and care in	nstructions. Breeder will ship when	
airlines allow. The Buyer will be responsible for carrier and		
shipping costs. We offer personal delivery	y within reason and a delivery fee will	
apply depending on distance. We require (how ever we will refund if serious circum babies well taken care of.)		

This deposit holds your

kitten. The remaining balance is due 3 days before shipping or upon pick up or delivery of your Bedazzled Bengal kitten. Breeder will have vaccination records, health checks, pedigrees, registration, food and toys and care sheet ready to give Buyer at the time of transfer of your new baby Bengal.

Queen: King:

Bengal Kitten:

Date of Birth:

The Bedazzled Bengal is in good health to the best of the Breeder's knowledge at the time of sale. The Buyer is given a health guarantee extending from the time of sale for 4 weeks. It is recommended that all Buyers have Bedazzled Bengal Kittens examined by their licensed veterinarian within 72 hours. If during this period said veterinarian finds this Bengal kittens health unsatisfactory, the Breeder shall be notified immediately, and this Bengal Kitten will be exchanged with

another Bengal Kitten of equal value when available with the Buyer paying actual shipping costs when sent by airline (travel Kennel/airline fee). The Buyer also has a health guarantee for 6 months considering life threatening illnesses with proof of vaccination records and health care. Buyer must maintain proper vaccinations and proper vaccination records . Early Generation Bedazzled Bengals require Leukemia free vaccinations, and no FIP injections both of these will make the Bengal very ill. The Buyer's veterinary bills are never reimbursed. The original Bengal shall be returned to the Breeder within the week, if possible, with signed registration application transferring the Bengal back to the Breeder. Should the Buyer decide to keep the Bengal with the knowledge of the Bengal having a health problem, Breeder is excluded from any further expenses. The timely submissions of written veterinary reports to Breeder are conditions precedent to the effectiveness of this agreement. The Breeder states that they are in good standing with TICA. The Buyer shall assume full physical and financial responsibility for this Bedazzled Bengal and shall provide proper care, training, and veterinary care. Buyer agrees to NOT DECLAW the Bengal as they have been worked with at a young age to have nails trimmed or a veterinarian will trim claws for a reasonable price. DECLAWING can cause behavior and urinary issues and is inhumane to the Bengals!!! Buyer agrees to not do any BODY PIERCINGs as this is cruel also!! Bengals should be spayed or neutered at

We agree to spay and neuter at 10 to 12 months of age. Documentation will need to be sent to breeder to verify spay or neuter unless Bengal is bought for Breeding. If not spayed or neutered and not purchased as Breeding Bengal, Breeders can charge a Breeder's fee of \$900.00 US dollars. Signature:

If for any reason the Buyer or a responsible family member or friend cannot keep this Bedazzled Bengal during its lifetime, the Buyer agrees to return this Bedazzled Bengal to, "Bedazzled Bengal Cattery", in Gooding, Idaho! Mary Ann/Danny Breeders, with valid signed registration papers transferring the Bengal back to the Breeder. No refund or replacement will be provided in this circumstance. For the assured safety and well-being during this Bengals life time Buyer agrees to never give this Bengal to a pound, rescue shelter, or rescue organization, as it is the buyers responsibility to contact the Breeder and return the Bengal directly to the Breeder of give the option to the Buyer's other family members or close friends so that the Breeder knows that his Bedazzled Bengal has a home where it will always be loved and cared for. Furthermore, the Buyer agrees that this Bengal will never be resold, given away, loaned or participate in a Bengal/Feline brokerage, commercial or wholesale operation, kitten mill, research laboratory, pet shop or Bengal/Feline auction or used for inhumane purposes! Nor will any offspring if buying Bengal for Breeding ever be sold to, by, or through such parties listed previously at any time. Breeder is exempt from any further expenses and all claims against Breeder. If any clause of this agreement shall be found not to conform to the law, it shall have no effect on the balance of this agreement. All terms and conditions shall apply for the lifetime of this Bedazzled Bengal. Any modifications to this agreement must be included in writing in this document. No part of this document is transferable and only applies to this Bedazzled Bengal and the owner named below. Idaho law will govern any and all litigation that may take place and the place of venue shall be Idaho, County of Gooding, for any disputes arising from the sale of this Bedazzled Bengal. The buyer shall pay all court costs and legal fees involved with enforcing this document. All parties shall sign and date this contract to show they understand,

agree, and will comply fully with all the terms stated, and they understand this is a binding legal contract. This agreement constitutes the whole of the agreement between the parties hereto signed. This agreement is made for and signed by both parties to assure the wellbeing of this Bedazzled Bengal during its lifetime. We at Bedazzled Bengal Cattery, wish you a lifetime of enjoyment, happiness, laughter, and unconditional love with your Early Generation Pure Breed Bedazzled Bengal!!

Breeder: Danny/Mary Ann/	Bedazzled Bengal Cattery
Signature:	Date:
Buyer:	Date:
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	